Docket No.: P-5255A

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FO				
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0551-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 PATENT	S ONLY Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab setting\$ → → ▼	▼ ▼ <u>▼ ▼</u>			
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Marcelino Munoz, Frank E. Martin and M. Ishaq Haider	Name: Becton, Dickinson and Company			
	Address: 1 Becton Drive			
	Address. 1 Decembration			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	<u> </u>			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
│ │				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Franklin Lakes State/Prov.: NJ			
	Country: <u>US</u> ZIP: <u>07417</u>			
Other	Country. SS Zn : St. SS.			
Execution Date: 10/20/2004 and 10/27/2004, respectively	Additional name(s) & address(es)			
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:			
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)			
10/912,439 August 5, 2004				
Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🗷 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
concerning document should be mailed:				
Name: David W. Highet, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Registration No. 30,625	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be			
Address: 1 Becton Drive, MC 110	credited or debited to deposit account			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Franklin Lakes State/Prov.: NJ	02-1666			
Country: US ZIP: 07417-1880	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
9. Statement and signature.	USE THIS SPACE			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
of the original document.	November 23, 2004			
Robert E. West Name of Person Signing	Signature C L Date			
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	. 7			

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. P-5255A

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Marcelino Munoz	
Frank E. Martin	
M, Ishaq Haider	
	·····

[Page 2 of 3]

REEL: 015406 FRAME: 0238

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)	Docket No. P-5255A
Notarization	4 35 U.S.C. 261.)
(Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to	
Executed this 20th day of Gatober, in the year 2004	·
(Signature of In	wentór)
County of	
Mike A Rico Notary Public - Arizona Santo Cruz County Execute this Mike A Rico Notary Public - Arizona Santo Cruz County Executed this Mike A Rico Notary Public - Arizona Santo Cruz County Executed this Mike A Rico Notary Public - Arizona Santo Cruz County Language County Public - Arizona Santo Cruz County Public - Arizona S	
Research Triangle Park, North Carolina.	
(Signature of I County of DURHAM	(nventor)
Refore me personally appeared Frank E. Martin who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to he a free act and deed and also repres execute the same this day of , in the year 2004	ented that he or she is authorized i
(Notary X	-ublic) .
Executed this day of , in the year 2004 at Research Triangle Park, North Carolina	
(Signature of	Inventor)
State of NORTH CAROLINA	
County of DURHAM	
Before me personally appeared M. Ishaq Haider who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also repres execute the same this day of , in the year 200.	sented that he or she is authorized 4.
(Notary	Public)

[Page 3 of 3] **REEL: 015406 FRAME: 0239**

	Docket No. P-5255A			
This is an A	ssignment of the following right	ts, title and interest: (check all that apply):		
\boxtimes	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention			
⋈	☐ Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention			
×	☐ United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/912,439			
	Date of Execution: Date of Filing: August 5, 2004			
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.			
	Other (specify)			
Title of the I	Invention			
METHÓD	OF PRODUCING TAPERED OF	R POINTED CANNULA		
Inventors (a	issignors)			
	Name	Address		
Marcelino		4 Driftwood Circle, Nogales, Arizona 85621		
Frank E. N		2807 Burton Road, Durham, North Carolina		
M. Ishaq F	laider 	204 Ketrick Court, Morrisville, North Carolina	a 27560	
		<u>. </u>		
Assignee				
Assignee	Name	Address		

REEL: 015406 FRAME: 0240

		Docket	,
· 	Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)	P-5255	Ps.
\mathbb{N}	Assignment of Rights, Title and Measignee) (Multiple inventors; single assignee)		the Invention

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified "Invention"); Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

ntors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do no	Signature/Date
Name	
Marcelino Munoz	
rank E. Martin	
. Ishaq Haider	
	PATENT
	(Page 2 of 3 1 REEL: 015406 FRAME: 0241

(Page 2 of 3] REEL: 015406 FRAME: 0241

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. P-5255A

(Although not ariza tion is n	not necessary, it will be considered pr	<u>Notarization</u> ima facie evidence o	f execution pursuant t	ro 35 U.S.C. 261.)	·
Executed this	day of	, in the year	2004		_
t	* *	-			
					•
			(Signature of It	nventor)	
tate of ARIZONA				•	
•					
ounty of					
efore me personally appear	red Marcelino Munoz				
ho acknowledged the fore	going instrument to be a fr	ee act and deed	and also represe	ented that he	or she is authorized
cecute the same this	day of	, in :	the year 2004.		
			(Notary P	ublic)	
Executed this \mathcal{Q}'	7 day of October	, in the year	2004		
t Research Triangle Park, N			100	/	
		7	LEN	anthis.	
		- July	(Signature of 1	nventor)	
tate of NORTH CAROLINA	Ą				
County of DURHAM					
efore me personally appea	red Frank E. Martin				
vho acknowledged the fore	egoing instrument to be a fr	ee act and deed	and also repres	ented that he	or she is authorized
xecute the same this \mathcal{Q}'	7 day of Octobe	人 , in	the yeur 2004	•	
-	Significations 4-31	Lindo	he Len	00	**
Mucamma	renlessies 421	1-07	(Notary)	иыне)	
Executed this 2	7 day of October	, in the year	2004 U		
t Research Triangle Park, N	North Carolina		1/	7 t .	
		711 2	shay H	=n_d_	-
		_/// 🚾	Signature of I	Inventor)	
tate of NORTH CAROLIN	A				
To the American					
County of DURHAM					
Refore me personally appea	red M. Ishaq Haider				-
vho acknowledged the for	egoing instrument to be a fi	ree uct and deed			or she is authorized
xecute the same this ${\mathcal A}$	7 day of Octob	ec , in	the year 2004		
		0 -			~ ~ -
	consexpries 42/2	Linds	show.	n'aen i	and the second
Mucommiss	Base Apriles 42/2	27 · AMILIA	(Notary F	uble)	
		7		-	,

[Page 3 of 3]

RECORDED: 11/23/2004

REEL: 015406 FRAME: 0242